

Donation Information Add your name to our donor board!

With any donation of \$30 or more, your family or business name will be added to our donor board located inside the park. What a great way to show your community support!

Name:
Company:
Address:
Phone:

E-mail:

Donations may be made payable to: Waupaca County Dog Park 811 Harding St, Waupaca WI 54981

In conjunction with the Waupaca County Parks & Recreation Dept. and the City of Waupaca, County residents have established a dog park. The Dog Park Committee is looking for families, couples, individuals, and organizations interested in getting involved with and supporting this effort. Our dog park offers a safe, secure area for owners to take their dogs to run, play, and socialize off -leash with other dogs in a fenced area. The park is located south of Waupaca adjacent to the **Recycling Center on Lakeside** Parkway. The Dog Park Committee wishes to continually raise funds for the development and maintenance of our park. Your support is greatly appreciated!



For more information contact the Waupaca County Parks Department at 715-258-6243, or visit www.waupacacountyparks.com

Waupaca County Dog Park



601 Lakeside Parkway Waupaca WI

What Is a Dog Park?

Our Dog Park is a COUNTY PARK. It offers a safe, secure area for owners to take their normally leashed or house-bound dogs to get exercise running and playing with other dogs. Dogs are allowed to run and play off leash and socialize with other dogs in a large 2-acre fencedin area. The fenced area has a double-gated entrance to avoid dogs getting out accidentally.



Why a Dog Exercise Area?

The Dog Park is an exercise area for dogs to run free, play, and socialize (dog owners, too!) with other dogs and to learn and train to fetch, retrieve, catch, etc.

Won't There Be Dog Fights?

Owners are asked to control and judge their dogs individually. Dogs in heat cannot be brought to the park. Dogs that have had their shots and are in good health can visit anytime! If you know your dog to be an aggressive alpha figure, you should keep your pet on a leash. If you have any second thoughts about your dog—trust your instinct—keep them on a leash and take them for a walk instead.

Who's in Charge of the Park?

This is a joint project with the City of Waupaca, Waupaca County Parks & Recreation, and Waupaca County residents. It is maintained by volunteer members of the Dog Park Committee. Liability is assumed under the general recreation liability of the County Parks system. According to an independent attorney's opinion, Waupaca County is immune from liability under the provisions of Section 895.52 of the Wis. Statutes which is generally referred to as Recreational Immunity. YOU are liable for the actions of your pets.

What Facilities Are There?

Besides the 2-acre fenced-in area, the Dog Park has picnic tables, a table shelter, a watering station for the dogs, and a dog agility/exercise course.



When Is the Park Open?

The Dog Park is open from dawn to dusk year-round.



"Can we go to the Dog Park, Please????"